FOP \$40.00 1191

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Byoung Se KWON	11/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN FOUNDATION FOR INDUSTRY COOPERATION	
Street Address:	San 29, Muger 2-dong, Nam-gu	
City:	Ulsan	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	680-749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)544-2934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-544-2934

Email: khahn@hkpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk Hahn

Address Line 1: 14431 Holt Avenue

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DI-018

KIRK HAHN

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=DI018-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=DI018-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0841

500404555

DOCKET NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We

KWON, Byoung Se

of <u>307-1202</u>, <u>Ssangyong Hana Village</u>, <u>Cheongryang-Myun</u>, <u>Eulju-Koon</u>, <u>Ulsan</u>, <u>689-781</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>A Composition Comprising Humanized</u>

<u>Antibody HBBK4 For The Treatment Of Cancer And The Use</u>

Thereof

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) a) is about to be made or b) has been made;

And Whereas, University Of Ulsan Foundation For Industry Cooperation

hereinafter referred to as "assignee", and whose address are: San 29, Muger 2-dong, Nam-gu
Ulsan, 680-749, Republic of Korea

is /are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the sum of One dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0842

prepared and executed by me/us on			
or filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial. N	0		
on preparatory to	o obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said		
invention, application and Letters Patent to be h	eld and enjoyed by the said assignee,		
	to the full end of the term of		
which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully ar me/us had this assignment and transfer not been			
In testimony whereof, I/we have	hereunto set my/our hand this		
6 th day of November, 2007.			
WITNESSES: SHIN, Dong-In	INVENTORS: KWON, Byoung Se		
Hi dogih	Enfamilse Liver		
#501, Dong Seo Bldg., 1451-30, Seocho-	307-1202, Ssangyong Hana Village,		
dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-070, Republic of	Cheongryang-Myun, Eulju-Koon, Ulsan, 689-		
Korea	781, Republic of Korea		